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CHAPTER CXVII.

An Act to appropriate money for per diem and mileage of
'y s^iaa the presiding officers and members of the Senate and

House of Representatives, and per diem of the officers
thereof.

SECTION 1. Appropriation for the par diem and mileage of offloen and member! of the

. Legislature.
3. When act to tako effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stats of Minnesota,:

SECTION 1. The sum of forty thousand dollars, or so
perdiem,&c.,of much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated,

ou* °f &Qy mone7s i'1 the treasury not otherwise appropri-
ated, for the per diem and mileage of the presiding officers
and members of the senate and house of representatives,
and per diem of the officers thereof, for the present session
of the legislature.

when act to wk« SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
effect. ancl after its passage.

Approved February 3, 1868.

CHAPTER CXVni.

An Act to appropriate money for the erection of a Hospital
Mnrch e. 1383. f , T , o. T> .! for the Insane at St. Peter.

\
SECTION 1. Appropriation for the erection of a Hospital for the Insane.

1. When act to tako effect.
i

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota?

SECTION 1. That the sum of seventy thousand dollars,
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or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appro - Appropriation
priated, to be expended in the erection of a building for a inLlnTboi'piU*
hospital for the insane of the state of Minnesota, the same
to be paid on warrants drawn by the president and coun-
tersigned by the secretary of the board of trustees of that in-
stitution, and that on the presentation of such warrants on
the state auditor, it shall be his duty to draw warrants on
the state treasurer for like amount, such money to be ex-
pended under the direction of the board of trustees of the
hospital for the insane for the state of Minnesota, as pro-
vided by law.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from m
J ft.,,- -j. When act to take-and aiter its passage. effect,

Approved March 6, 1868.

CHAPTER CXIX.

An Act to provide for an appropriation of money for the
benefit of the Deaf and Dwmb, and Blind Institute. ! '_

SECTION I. Appropriation for the beneflt of the Deaf and Dumb, and Blind Inadtnte.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it ̂ enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The sum of seven thousand five hundred
dollars ia hereby appropriated out of any money in the
treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the purpose ofA ^j^
supplying the deaf and dumb and blind asylum with water for the Deaf and

IT Ui JLI - , i - , P •*. f i Dumb and Blindand light and school rooms and chapel furniture, for grad-
ing the grounds belonging, to said institute, and fences,
barn and out buildings for the same, the said money to be
expended under the direction of the board of directors of
the said institution, and the state auditor is hereby direc-
ted to draw warrants for said amount upon the certificates
of the governor or president of said board of directors.
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